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SEC. 8. This act shall take cflecl and be in force from
and after its passage.

\

Approved March 2, 1868.

CHAPTER CXLVH.

An act to locate a state road from Waseca, Waseca
aUrcb5>1S63' county, to Albert Lea, in the county of Freeborn.

SECTION 1. OonnmlBBlonerB appointed to locate State Road.
2, When and where to meat.
8. May employ mrveyor, £3.—compensation.
*. Hoir expense* of locating Raid road to be defra yed.
6. Damaged laaUlned, bow ascertained.
9. Commiaaioneri to flie plat of road.
7. When act to take effect.

Bs it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota.'

SECTION 1. B. A. Lowell, H. G. Mosher and Andrew
TO locate state Samsou arc hereby appointed commissioners to locate a

state road, commencing about one mile east of the village
of Waseca, in Waseca county, where the Winona and St.
Peter Railway crosses the road leading from the centre of
of the town of Otisco in said Waseca county, to said vil-
lage of Waseca, thence south through the towns of Otisco
andKichland, Waseca county, one half of a mile east of
the center of said towns of Otisco and Richland, as near as
practicable to Albert Lea, in the county of Freeborn.

SEC. 2. Said commissioners, or a majority of them,
men and shall meet at said village of Waseca at a time not later

than the first day of August next, and proceed to discharge
their duties under this act.

SEC. 3. Said commissioners are hereby empowered to
employ one chainman, one axman and a competent sur-
veyor. Provided, That neither of said commissioners,
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axman or chainman shall receive more than one dollar and
fifty cents per day for the time necessarily occupied in the
location of said road, nor the surveyor more than three
dollars per day for his services under this act.

SEC. 4. The expense of locating said road shall be paid Ho
by the counties of Waseca and Freeborn, in proportion to tet
the length of said road in said counties.

SEO. 5. It shal] be the duty of the commissioners to
appraise the damages sustained by each owner of land
through which said road may pass, and in case any one
shall feel himself aggrieved by such appraisal, he may ap-
peal to the county commissioners of his county at any time
within thirty days thereafter, and said county commis-
sioners shall at their next annual meeting hear and deter-
mine said appeal as they shall deem just,

SEO. G. Said commissioners shall, on or before the 1st
day of September next, file an accurate plat of said road 3JU,e pUtof

in the office of the register of deeds of the counties of Wa-
seca and Freeborn, and thereafter said road shall be deemed
established.

SEO. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. effectl

Approved March 5, 1868.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, 1
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE, >

Saint Paul, May 20, 1868. }

I hereby certify that the foregoing laws have been care-
fully compared with the originals on file in this office, and
that the same are true and correct copies thereof.

H. C. ROGERS, Secretary of State.
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